York, to the amount of five thousand dollars ($5,000), redeemable from the tax levy 
of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
November g, 1906. 

(Signed) 	JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Resolved, That the sum of thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500) be and 
the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Department of 
Correction for the year 1906, entitled and as follows: 

Borough of Brooklyn, Supplies and Contingencies ....................... 	$g,000 uo 

Borough of Brooklyn, Repairs of Buildings and Apparatus ...............